T ERIAL COMMUNITY CHURCH CHRISTIAN SCHOOL [S77c"*| Fe
L(EL m@ SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR THE 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR L4Ex
We accept cash, check, MasterCard, and Visa.
REGISTRATION FEE
Registration fees are non-refundable.
# of Children Registration Fee

1 $125

2 $205

3+ $260

TUITION COSTS
Half Day N3-K4 Full Day Half Day N3-K4 Full Day
3,812.00 per year | 5,366.00 Per year 2 0or more Children | 2or more Children
Or Or 2,902.00 3943.00
381.20 per month | 536.60 per month
for 10 months for 10 months

TUITION PAYMENTS

All tuition payments are due by the last day of each month. Please make sure to set up a

payment schedule with Mrs. Lowe or Mrs. Cooper.

Early Payment: Anyone paying tuition in full by August 1, 2023, will receive a discount on

their tuition.

STANDARDIZED TESTING FEE
2" to 8™ Grade- $35.00 to be paid by January 17" (NO EXCEPTIONS- if this is not paid the

students’ scores will NOT be sent home.)
KINDERGARTEN & 8™ GRADE GRADUATION FEE

Cap and Gown fee of $45.00 to be paid before March 31°

BOOK FEES & MORI[E>
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2023-2024 BOOK FEES

N3-$90.00

K4-$150.00

K5-$200.00

Grade August 17t January 18t

15t Grade $300.00 $175.00
2"d Grade $280.00 $175.00
3'd Grade $275.00 $175.00
4th Grade $280.00 $180.00
5th Grade $280.00 $140.00
6t Grade $280.00 $140.00
7th Grade $280.00 $140.00
8th Grade $280.00 $140.00

N3-K5 will purchase their books for a one-time fee due AUGUST 16™.

The 1%t Grade through 8" Grade curriculum will be sold by semester. The first-

semester installment is due by AUGUST 16™ and the second semester is due
by JANUARY 17,

BEFORE SCHOOL CARE
Any child dropped off before 7:00 a.m. will be charged a fee of $5.00 per %2 hour.
AFTER SCHOOL CARE

Our afternoon extended care program begins at 3:40 p.m. each day and ends at 6:00 p.m. The

cost is $20.00 per day. If you are not here to pick up your child by 3:30, your child will be
placed in the WFM program and you will receive an invoice to cover the cost of the after-school
program, with no exceptions. For every minute you are late past 6:00 p.m., you will be charged
$5.00.

*Prices are subject to change at any time*
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